April 8, 2010

Committee to Re-Fleot Councilmember Mara 8. Chacon and Ramiro Morales
SEhzabeth Corona, Treasurer

REDACTED

Warninye Letter Re: FPPC No. 17223 Committee to Re-Elecet Councilmeniher Maria S,
Chacon and Ramiro Morales, Elizabeth Corona

Dear Respondent:

The Fair Political Practices Commission (the “FPPC™ enforees the provisions of the
Political Reform Act (the “Act™),” found in Government Code section 81000, et seq. This letter
s in response to a reterral from vour Riling ofhcer thut affeged that vou have tatled to tile a semi-
annual statement sinee October 18, 2000,

The FPPC has completed its mvestigation of the facis in this case. Specificatly, the FPPC
feund thut you have fatled to file a semi-annual statement since October 13, 2000, i violation of
Section 24200 of the Act.

£
Speciticelly the Act provides that commuttess must fle semi-annual statements no fater than July
tor th

or the period ending June 30, and no later than Junuary 31 for the period ending December

Fhe Act provides that falurc to ¢ %c a semi-aniual statement by the deadhine 1s prohibited
t

vive Fatled o Blie o semi-annual statement by

‘%3%;3 actions vielated the At beeause you
Funvary 31 and December 2
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i
Pofovery year since Gotober 15, 2000
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discovered information or future conduct, Failure to comply with the provisions of the Act in the
fufure will result in monctary penaities of up to 35,000 for each violation.

Aowarning letter 15 an FPPC case resolution without admpnsizutive proscoution or Hne.
¥y

Plowever, the warning retter resolution does not provide you with the opporiunity for a probable

cause hearing or hearing before an Administrative Law Judge or the Fuir Polineal Practices
Coramission. [f vou wish to avail yourselt of these proceedings by requesting that vour case
proceed with prosceution rather than a warning, please notity us within ten {107 days from the
date of this fetter. Upon this notification, the FPPC will rescind this warning letter and proceed
with administrative prosecution of this case. 1 we do pot receive such notification, this warning
letter will be posted on the FPPC™s website ten (10 days from the date of this letter,

Singerely,

REDACTED

-7 Gary Winuk
Division Chief
Enforcement Division
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